

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2545 OF 2008

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REKHA @ PUSHPA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time, as final opportunity, is granted to the
respondent to file statement of case, if not already filed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|