

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2545 OF 2008

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REKHA @ PUSHPA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

List after two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master