

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2545/2008

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA @ PUSHPA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has not filed the statement of case so far. In fact, by this Court's order dated 13.01.2014, eight weeks' time as final opportunity was granted to the respondent to file Statement of Case.

In the circumstances, today there is no representation for the sole respondent. Therefore, as a last and final opportunity, four more weeks are granted to the respondent for filing the statement of case, subject to depositing cost of Rs.500/- in the Supreme

Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

11:34:10 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER