

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2545 OF 2008

NARINDER SINGH
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA @ PUSHPA
s)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant, even on second call.

Office report says that neither the statement of case has been filed nor cost of Rs.500/- paid in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund, as directed vide order dated 11.07.2014.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
December 03, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.12.10
17:42:02 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2545/2008

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA @ PUSHPA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Preetam Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Agrawal, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the
signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)